
i ~, Washing t on Stat e 
DSHS CONTRACT NUMBER: 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 2369-49985 

. 
Department of Social 
& Health Services AAA State/Federal Amendment No. 03 

Transforming lives 

This Contract Amendment is between the State of Washington Department of Program Contract Number 

Social and Health SeNices (DSHS) and the Contractor identified below. Click here to enter text. 
Contractor Contract Number 
KC-338-23-C 

CONTRACTOR NAME CONTRACTOR doing business as (OBA) 
Kitsap County Kitsap County Division of Aging & Long Term Care 

CONTRACTOR ADDRESS WASHINGTON UNIFORM BUSINESS DSHS INDEX NUMBER 
614 Division St MS23 IDENTIFIER (UBI) 1076 
Pt. Orchard, WA 98366-4676 182-002-345 
CONTRACTOR CONTACT 

I 
CONTRACTOR TELEPHONE I CONTRACTOR FAX CONTRACTOR E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Stacey Smith (360) 337-5624 (360) 337-5747 sasmith@kitsap.qov 
DSHS ADMINISTRATION DSHS DIVISION DSHS CONTRACT CODE 
Aging & Long Term Support Admin Division of Home And 1016LS-69 

Community SeNices 
DSHS CONT ACT NAME AND TITLE DSHS CONTACT ADDRESS 
Lexie Bartunek 4450 10th Ave SE 
Program Manager 

Lacey, WA 98503-
DSHS CONTACT TELEPHONE DSHS CONTACT FAX DSHS CONTACT E-MAIL ADDRESS 
(360)725-3548 Click here to enter text. bartuoa® dshs.wa.gov 
IS THE CONTRACTOR A SUBRECIPIENT FOR PURPOSES OF THIS CONTRACT? 

I 
CFDA NUMBERS 

Yes 93.778 93.771 10.576 
AMENDMENT START DATE CONTRACT END DATE 
07/01/2023 06/30/2024 
PRIOR MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT AMOUNT OF INCREASE OR DECREASE TOT AL MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 
$4,373,188.00 $222,200.00 $4,595,388.00 

REASON FOR AMENDMENT; 

CHANGE OR CORRECT OTHER: SEE PAGE TWO 
ATTACHMENTS. When the box below is marked with an X, the following Exhibits are attached and are incorporated into 
this Contract Amendment by reference: 
~ Additional Exhibits (specify) : Exhibit B-3, Budqet 
This Contract Amendment, including all Exhibits and other documents incorporated by reference, contains all of the terms 
and conditions agreed upon by the parties as changes to the original Contract. No other understandings or 
representations, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Contract Amendment shall be deemed to exist or 
bind the parties. All other terms and conditions of the original Contract remain in full force and effect. The parties signing 
below warrant that they have read and understand this Contract Amendment, and have authority to enter into this Contract 
Amendment. 

CO~ T~ ~~~ 
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

1 _- C.\-\H.St\~ "2-o \4-' (OrM\'l~~S,o re tt-.. 
\9/lo I 1.-1 ~ L • ,a 

(fa\ (l y \. o-\-'+(.. 8\et t ~ , c)..o 1 CCJ\rn i5 fflf'r( 'it. 
DSHS SIGNATURE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE DATE SIGNED 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 1 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 

Jennifer Albertson, Contract Specialist 6/28/24



This Contract between the State of Washington Department of Social and Health Services (DSHS) and the 
Contractor is hereby amended as follows: 

A. Exhibit B-2, Budget, is revised and replaced by Exhibit B-3, Budget, approved line-item Budget, which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

B. The maximum consideration is increased by $222,200: [$1,900 of state Senior Farmers Market Nutrition 
funding ($1,400 for Administration, $500 for Nutrition Education), $215,000 for Case Management/Nursing 
Services-Core Services, and $5,300 for State Family Caregiver Support Program] for a new maximum 
consideration of $4,595,388. 

All other terms and conditions of this Contract remain in full force and effect. 

DSHS Central Contract Services Page 2 
6024PF Contract Amendment (1-26-2018) 



Vlstt om Ups P•O& to learn how to best use Ule Ex.dusJons Database. If you e:..<perience technlcal dlffioi ties. VIE"iase ema:t the webmas1er at webm&&fer@QfO.hhs.gov. 

E.xclusions Search Results: Entities 8 

No Results were found tor 

~ Washington State Department of Social and Health Services 

If no results are found, this Individual or entity {if it ls an entity search) is not currently excluded. Print this Web page for your 
documentation 

Seatd'I Agaln 

Search ccndocted 41121202-4 6:09:00 PM EST on ClG LEIE Exdusions database. 

Soc-rte :!ata upllated on 4110/2024 9:00:00AM EST 

RelumloSearch 




